3H \$65.00 106702

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

pnic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM601837

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Shandon Diagnostics Inc.	FORMERLY Thermo Shandon Inc.	10/06/2020	Corporation:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Richard Allen Scientific LLC	
Street Address:	4481 Campus Drive	
City:	Kalamazoo	
State/Country:	MICHIGAN	
Postal Code:	49008	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1067020	AQUA-MOUNT
Registration Number:	1047098	MUCOLEXX

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 8622252562

Email: DCTrademarks@ascensia.com
Correspondent Name: Ascensia Diabetes Care US Inc.

Address Line 1: 5 Wood Hollow Rd.
Address Line 2: LPC Department

Address Line 4: Parsippany, NEW JERSEY 07054

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Debra Chambliss	
SIGNATURE:	/Debra Chambliss/
DATE SIGNED:	10/08/2020

Total Attachments: 1

source=US - Shandon Diagnostics Inc. to Richard Allen Scientific SIGNED#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007072 FRAME: 0891

DEED OF ASSIGNMENT

BETWEEN:

SHANDON DIAGNOSTICS INC.

of 171 Industry Drive, Pittsburgh, Pennsylvania 15275, U.S.A. (the "Assignor")

AND:

RICHARD ALLEN SCIENTIFIC LLC

of 4481 Campus Drive, Kalamazoo, Michigan 49008, U.S.A. (the "Assignee")

WHEREAS:

(a) The Assignor is the proprietor of the following trademarks in the United States (hereinafter called "the said Trademarks")

Country	Trademark	Reg. No.	Reg. Date
United States	AQUA-MOUNT	1067020	June 7, 1977
United States	MUCOLEXX	1047098	August 31, 1976

(b) The Assignor and the Assignee have agreed that the said Trademarks shall be assigned and transferred to the Assignee.

NOW THIS DEED WITNESSETH AND IT IS HEREBY AGREED AND DECLARED as follows:

For good and valuable consideration in excess of ten dollars (\$10.00), the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the Assignor with the goodwill of the business hereby assigns unto the Assignee, effective as of the last date of execution below, all rights, title and interests in and to the said Trademarks to hold the same unto the Assignee absolutely.

(Assignor) SHANDON DIAGNOSTICS INC.

By: Dennis Jung

Name: Dennis Jung

Title: Head of IP

Signed this 6th day of October, 2020

RECORDED: 10/08/2020

Place: Weston, CT , USA

TRADEMARK REEL: 007072 FRAME: 0892